
• 

• 

• 

Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY . INC 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO·------~--------------

SHEET NO. _____ _ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ______ _ 

-------- SHEET NO. _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes . 

RATE --
FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER 1 MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 21 , 2 011 

ISSUED BY KIMBERLY R CRISP 

BASE RATE 

6.36 

5 . 0645 

GAS COST REC 

4.0646 $10.4246 

4.0646 9.1291 

$10.4:l46 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMI\i ISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUE ~ 
EXECUTIVE DIRECT< R 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE EFFECTIVE~ f .. /1.,,011 . 

TITLE ACCC UNTANT 
EFFECTIVE ~ 



• 

• 

Form·F:orFiling Rat¢ Schedules. 

~ ~~& G<l.o Qr 
Name o( Issuing Corporation 

For __ ~_·· __ . _-· .:::...___·~-· ~~·-....:.. -~-~=·· ·:....:· · ~· ·. __;· ·~· · '""--­

Community, T(>wn ·od::ity 

P. S.C. N'o:. ;....· ____ ____: _____ _ 

.SHEET NO~ _.....__ __ _ 

CA.t"\ICELLING P. S. C. NO. __ ____,~-=--­

---....,...---- :SHEET NO._-'----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE · 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE:: Applicable hi all territory se.rVed by Company. 

AVAiLABILITY 6F :sE:R.V.ICE; Fo:r all residential and. commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 
f\1CF 

MCF 

MINIMUM·IULL . 

DATE OF l"SSUE @ ~ .. ~I)._ (j II 

ISSVED BY lui"' -~ ~ · o.h.~ · 
Name of Officer · 

· & .... !; · (ciT 

Vt.ec.~ ~c.:t 

~ - . S (., lt .\ I ~ \ 

\ . o ~ 'i ~ 1.{ .1 \ ~ ·I 

i1.ol~ 1 

ll- 01 g I 

Issued by authOritY ofari Order of the Public Service Com 

Case No. 2_o\ 1 - Oc3£">- Dated ~~~~&~..,lj-:;).~~~~~1.-----J 
EFFECTIVE 

10/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

I 
I 
I 

I. 



• 

• 

For Filing Rate Schedules For ___ E_N_T_I_R __ E __ A_R_E~ SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO.----------

SHEETNO. ______ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C NO. ______ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

____ _ ____ SHEETNO. ____ _ 

··-··-·-·-···---------------------------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT -----------------------------------+--- -----

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

BASE RATE 

6.36 

5.0645 

-----------------------------
DATE OF ISSUE SEPT 13, 2011 

ISSUED BY KIMBERLY R. CRISP TITLE 
Name of Officer 

GAS COST _REC 

5.0298 

5.0298 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K'!ijJffi_Q;lt~in 

TOTAL 

$11.3898 

$10.0943 

I 
$11.3898 

SION 

Case No. 2 011-0 0 2 8 9 _______ Dated . 2 9i1/20!...L1_._1 ___ _ 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

or Filing Rate Schedules 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY; INC. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

For ENTIRE ~REA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO.-~----

SHEET NO . . ~----

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. _ ____ _ 

SHEET NO. ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For ail residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM Bl'LL 

BASE RATE 

6.36 

5.0645 

GAS COST REC 

5.0755 

5 .0755 

TOTAL 

$11.4355 

$10 .1400 

$11.4355 

KENTUCKY I 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J EFt- K. Ut:.K~OEN 
DATEOFISSUE SEPT 13, 2011 DATEEFFI~!"Ell. 1 -~-~~~TIV~I?JI~~CTOR 

KIMBERLY R. CRISP ArCOUNTANT ll-\t"( lrr ~~ J~· ·~ 

ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE ~ fl,.l/,d 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servic~ comm1ssron "' .r-..~~1':~-Yv~l 

Case No. 2011-00224 Dated JQLY 25, 2%7~;2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



.orrn For Filing Rate Schedules F ENTIRE AREA SERVED or ____________________________ ~--
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ______________________ __ 

SHEETNO. ________ __ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ____________ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

• 

------------ SHEET NO.----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE BASE': ' RATE ----

FIRST 1 MCF 6.36 

OVER 1 MCF 5 . 0645 

MINIMUM BILL 6.36 

GAS COST REC TOTAL 

4 . 7657 $11.1257 

4.7657 9.8302 

4.7657 11.1257 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE:cm MISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIREC!TOR 

I AKit- t- tsKANL;t-

•

DATE OF ISSUE JUNE 27, 2011 DATE EFFECT VE JUL~f3u.,J /4 .. Jiuz 
ISSUED BY KIMBERLY R. CRISP TITLE ACCOU ~TANT t:t-t-t:l VE 

Name of Officer . . . . 7/1l2011 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv1ce 0 mm1s~~~ !ffi11 SECTION 9 (1) 

Case No. 2 011-0 0 18 9 Dated --=J!.J:U~N~::2;::3:=·::::;2::;0:;:1::;1:=:=:=:=:=:=====..:...._..J 



.onn For Filing Rate Schedules ENTIRE AREA SERVED For ______________________________ __ 

Community; Town or City 

• 

• 

P. S.C. NO.-----------

SHEET NO. _____ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. _______ _ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
--------SHEET NO. ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes . 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

1 

1 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

BASE RATE 

6.36 

5.0645 

GAS COST REC 

4.8984 

4.8984 

KENTUCK'l 

$11.2584 

$ 9.9629 

$11.2584 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DERO ~EN 
EXECUTIVE DIRE~TOR 

· ·--·-· .. --- · ----- · - -- - · ............ · - ·--·--- --- -- --·- - - - - ---- - - --- - .... -- - - --------- ................ _J\K il. __ u nrmv o _______ ---·---- --- ........ _ ....... ___ .. . 

DATE OF ISSUE MAY 16, 2011 DATE EFFECT! ''E JUNE 1~ ~N';~~~,ll.r;tr•.a-----r 
ISSUED BY KIMBERLY R. CRISP TITLE ACCOU1 jTANT EFFECTIVE 

Name of Officer 6/1/201 1 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co ~missiolii><O.~tm'IM~~¥R~11 sECTIONs (1) 

2011-00~49 MAY 10, · zrrrr~ 
Case No. Dated -------1;============-.:......_J 

I 
I 
I-

I 

I 
I 
! 



Forrtl :For Filing RateScheduH:s For _____ _:EN::..:· ::.:.:T::..:I::..:RE::..::~AREA=· ::.:: =· ::..:. =----=S-=E::.R::..:VE-=· =D-
Community, Town •or City 

P. S.C. NO.------------

.AU.X:IER ROAP GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Name :oflssuing Corporation 

SHEET NQ_ ---......,...~ 

CANCELUNG P. S.C. NO._--::::--::=-----

------- SHEET NO ... _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SER\1CE 

RA.TE 
.PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory serVed by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residentialand commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

.MCF 

BASE RATE 

6.36 

5.0645 

GAS COST REC 

5. 66:11 

5.6611 

$12.021:1 

$10.7256 

$12.0211 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE OF ISSUE _..c..5:.../2_0_,/c..::1:c:1:..._ ______ DATE EFFEqrJVE MAY ? · .................. . 

"""r r.. uo;.. ·-• 

KIMBERLY R. CRISP TITLE -'A~CC~~~~=E=X=E~C~U~T~IV;;:E~D~I~R~EC~T=O=R=====I 
Name of Officer 1 Arm t:H'(AI'I'-' 

Issued :by authority cif an Order of the Public Service f,ommission o /) . t. :/6..11 .. ~ 
2011-00121 Dated APRT.T. 1 &:\ 2~ l 1 

ISSUED BY 

Case No. 
- EFFECTIVE ,. 

5/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Fonn For Filing Rate Schedules 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO·------~----------------

SHEETNO. _______ _ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ______ _ 

____________ SHEET NO.----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE BASE RATE GAS COST REC 

FIRST 1 MCF 6.36 5.2973 

OVER MCF 5.0645 5.2973 

MINIMUM BILL 

KENTUCKY 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

11.6573 

10.3618 

11.6573 

PUBLIC SERVICE COM lliSSION 

JEFF R. DEROUE N 
FXF~I ITIVF ntf.<H l~ 

TARIFF BRANCH 

D1SASTUEEDOFBYIS-S""'U"""E~AP......,.R""I""::L~5L-,~2~0~1~1---------·DTIATTLEE~~~FE11C IV~~&J j';:au: 
KIMBERLY R. CRISP >AI 

Name of Officer EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K41ti.W1r11 
Case No. 2011-00069 Dated MAJilCH 2l~Ri>u/®Oibllo7 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

• 
For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO.------------

SHEET NO. ____ _ 

AUXIER ;ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ______ _ 

• 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_______ SHEET NO. _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE BASE RATE 
--

FIRST 1 MCF 6.36 

OVER 1 MCF 5.0645 

MINIMUM BILL 
' 

DATEOFISSUE FEBRUARY 2.2, 2011 

GAS COST REC TOTAL 

6.5756 $ 12.9356 

6.5756 $ 11.6401 

$ 12.9356 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COM ~ISS I ON 

JEFF R. DEROU ~ N 
EXECUTIVE DIREC, b R 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE EFFEc IvE ~-~-. 
4 Kr -· ·----r­

./J 1, ;It; .. /I •. :r 
TITLE ACC• •TTliT'I'n 'tJ'l' ~ 7 · • ISSUED BY KIMBERLY R. CRISP 

Name of Officer EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service ( ommission of Kal~1ri1 
2011-00030 Dated FEB UARY'Ufi>BA,NT !H)31?_I<AR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) Case No. ____________ _ 



.onn For Filing Rate Schedules ForENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ______________________ ___ 

SHEET NO. ____ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ______ _ 

• 

------------- SHEET NO. __________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE --
FIRST 1 MCF 6.36 

OVER 1 MCF 5.0645 

MINIMUM BILL 6.36 

-

5.9756 $ 12.3356 

5.9756 $ 11.0401 

5.9756 $ 12.3356 . 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COr~MISSION 

JEFF R. DEROl EN 
EXECUTIVE DIRE< TOR 

lf\~lrr 1:) ~1\1\.A 

• DATEOFISSUE JANUARY 28, 2011 DATE EFFECT VEFEBRUl~ #N4~;: ~~~. · ~----~ 
ISSUED BY KIMBERLY R. CRISP TITLE ACCOUJ TANT EFFECTIVE 

Name of Officer 2/1/2011 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cc mmis~g~g,{J}.f-8.~ !HJ11 SECTION 9 (1) 

Case No. 2 010-0 0 515 Dated ...~J..u::uA~N~H~l R~V;;:2:;:!! 4 ;;;;;:! 2:~ 01;: 1.;!:;;;;; 1 ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;=.:.._.J 



• 

• 

Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. ______________________ ___ 

SHEET NO. ____ _ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ______ _ 

-------- SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY TOTAL 

FIRST MCF 6.36 6.4202 $12.7802 

OVER 1 MCF 5.0645 6.4202 $11 . 4847 

MINIMUM BILL 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMr'l JSSION 

. · : .• . . ::. ·:: .. : . :·· 

J EFF R. DEROUEN 
' EXECUTIVE DIRECT DR : -- .. 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE DECEMBER 17, 2010 

• .. ~SSUED BY KIMBRLY ~- CRISP 

· _DJ\!E EFFECriVE JANOfluJ f .. J1~>1 __ ~,..-· _ .. -I--

TITLE ACCt !U.L,r:nun· lfr:: 

·- - - · - _. , Narne of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service ommission of K~U20.1J 
· PURSUANT TO~~ KA~5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Case No. 2010-00460 Dated DE< ~ER 14, 2010 



• 

•• 

Form For Filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ___________________ _ 
I 

I
I 

SHEET NO. ____ _ 

CA.NCEDJNG- P:-s-:-c :-No-. ----- --,,' 

_______ SHEET NO. ____ _ 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes . 

RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

DATE OFISSUE NOVEMBER 29 ;2010 · 

·ISSUED BY .lUMBERLY . R •.. CRISP _ 

BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY TOTAL 

6.36 5.8149 

5.0645 5.8149 

$12.1749 

$10.8794 

$12.1749 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

. JEFF R. DEROUE:N . . 
' EXECUTIVE DIRECTPR · •.. ·· . 

. ... . .. . ·.. ;. . __ , TA~IFF 2 .NCH L_ .....:. .. _·. -,---+--

DATE EFFEC rnn::i·:: DEC~ l :,i.Jiutio . . 
.. . ...... .. . ·.~ . ,.,_._. ,~. .. .. . . ... . .. : .. EF.~i;C;IJN';I;.> . : , ... ;::, __ •. _ , ..... ---------

TITLE ACCO qNT~T 1--214 /2010 • 
N arne of Officer PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service < ommission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2010-00420 Dated NOVEMBER :i!3, 2010 

I 

I 


